Pursuant to its commercial register, the Company’s activities are as follows:

1. Combined office administrative service activities

2. Wheat packing and milling

3. Barley packing and milling

4. Packing and milling of flour, meal and bulgur wheat

5. Manufacture of concentrated feed for animal

6. Manufacture of cattle feed

7. Freight transport by road

8. Storage of goods in foreign trade zones

9. Wholesale of bakery products

10. Trade of special and healthy food

The Company’s current activity consists of the production, storage, packaging and sale of flour,
other wheat derivatives and feed.

Prospectus of Arabian Mills
for Food Products Company

xiv |

Substantial
Shareholders
and Number of
Shares held by
them Pre- and
Post-Offering

The following table sets out the names as well as pre-Offering and post-Offering ownership
percentages of Substantial Shareholders.

Table No. (1.2): Substantial Shareholders of the Company Pre- and PostOffering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of
Shares

Direct
Ownership

Par Value
(SAR)

No. of
Shares

Direct
Ownership

Par Value
(SAR)

Abdulaziz Al-
Ajlan Sons for
Trading and Real
Estate Investment
Company - Ajlan &
Bros

25,723,254 50.13% 257,232,540 18,006,278 35.09% 180,062,780

Sulaiman
Abdulaziz Al-
Rajhi International
Company

17,960,252 35.00% 179,602,520 12,572,176 24.50% 125,721,760

The National
Agricultural
Development
Company (NADEC)

7,631,500 14.87% 76,315,000 5,342,050 10.41% 53,420,500

Public - - - 15,394,502 30% 153,945,020

Total 51,315,006 100% 513,150,060 51,315,006 100% 513,150,060

Source: The Company

Company’s
Capital

Five hundred and thirteen million one hundred and fifty thousand and sixty Saudi Riyals (SAR
513,150,060).

Total Number
of Issued
Shares

Fifty-one million three hundred and fifteen thousand and six (51,315,006) fully paid-up Ordinary
Shares.

Offering

Offering of fifteen million three hundred and ninety-four thousand five hundred and two
(15,394,502) Ordinary Shares, with a fully paid-up nominal value of ten Saudi Riyal (SAR 10)
per share, at an offer price of [•] Saudi Riyals (SAR [•]), representing 30% of the share capital
of the Company.

[…]

The National Agricultural
Development Company
(NADEC)

7,631,500 10 76,315,000 14.87%

Total 51,315,006 - 513,150,060 100%
Source: The Company

On 21/04/1445H (corresponding to 05/11/2023G), the Extraordinary General Assembly approved to change
the Company’s name to Arabian Mills for Food Products Company.

Prospectus of Arabian Mills
for Food Products Company

68 |

4.7 Overview of the Company’s Structure
As of the date of this Prospectus, the Company’s current share capital is five hundred and thirteen million
one hundred and fifty thousand and sixty Saudi Riyals (SAR 513,150,060), divided into fifty-one million three
hundred and fifteen thousand and six (51,315,006) ordinary shares, with a fully paid-up nominal value of ten
Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per Share. Set out below is the Company’s Ownership Structure Pre- and Post-Offering:

Table No. (4.10): The Company’s Ownership Structure Pre- and Post-Offering, as of the date of this
Prospectus

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of
Shares

Shareholding
(%)

Par Value
(SAR)

No. of
Shares

Shareholding
(%)

Par Value
(SAR)

Abdulaziz Alajlan
Sons for Trading
& Real Estate
Investments
Company - Ajlan
& Bros

25,723,254 50.13% 257,232,540 18,006,278 35.09% 180,062,780

Sulaiman
Abdulaziz
Al Rajhi
International
Company

17,960,252 35% 179,602,520 12,572,176 24.50% 125,721,76

The National
Agricultural
Development
Company
(NADEC)

7,631,500 14.87% 76,315,000 5,342,050 10.41% 53,420,500

The Public - - - 15,394,502 30% 153,945,020

Total 51,315,006 100% 513,150,060 51,315,006 100% 513,150,060
Source: The Company

4.8  Overview of the Shareholders
The following chart sets out the ownership structure of the Company.

Figure (4.1):  The Company’s Ownership Structure as of the Date of this Prospectus

The National Agricultural
Development Company

(NADEC)
Sulaiman Abdulaziz Al Rajhi

International Company

Abdulaziz Alajlan Sons for
Trading & Real Estate Investments

Company - Ajlan & Bros

 Arabian Mills for Food
Products Company

50.13% 35% 14.87%

Note: The Ownership Structure above has been presented in a simplified manner. For more information about the ownership
structure for each of Abdulaziz Alajlan Sons for Trading & Real Estate Investments Company - Ajlan & Bros, Sulaiman Abdulaziz Al

[…]

Committee, and the Executive Committee. The Board is ultimately responsible for directing, supervising and
the general oversight of the Company and its Executive Management team.

The following figure illustrates the organizational structure of the Company, as at the date of this Prospectus.

Figure (5.1): The Company’s Organizational Structure as at the date of this Prospectus

COO CHRO Head of Sales Head of
Marketing

Head of
Quality

CEO

CLO CFO
Internal Audit
Department

Said Nour
Toure

Mohammed
Fahad Said

Mohammed
Zaki

AlSabawi

Mohammad
Kasim Khan

Ahmad
Hassan
Asiry

Abdulrahman
Suliman
AlYousef

Safouane
AlMabruk
Khechirif

The internal audit
function has been

outsourced to
Deloitte

Rohit Chugh

Board of Directors

General Assembly Audit Committee

Nomination and
Remuneration Committee

Executive Committee

Source: The Company

Table No. (5.1): The Company’s Ownership Structure Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder Name

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

No. of
Shares

Direct
Ownership

Par Value
(SAR)

No. of
Shares

Direct
Ownership

Par Value
(SAR)

Abdulaziz Al-Ajlan Sons
for Trading and Real Estate
Investment Company -
Ajlan & Bros

25,723,254 50.13% 257,232,540 18,006,277 35.09% 180,062,770

Sulaiman Abdulaziz
Al-Rajhi International
Company

17,960,252 35.00% 179,602,520 12,572,176 24.50% 125,721,760

The National Agricultural
Development Company
(NADEC)

7,631,500 14.87% 76,315,000 5,342,050 10.41% 53,420,500

Public - - - 15,394,503 30.00% 153,945,030

Total 51,315,006 100.00% 513,150,060 51,315,006 100.00% 513,150,060
Source: The Company

Prospectus of Arabian Mills
for Food Products Company

| 95

5.1  Board Members and Secretary

5.1.1 Composition of the Board of Directors

Pursuant to the Company’s Bylaws, the Board of Directors shall be comprised of nine (9) members who are
natural persons, to be appointed by the Shareholders’ Ordinary General Assembly for a period not exceeding
four (4) years. The duties and responsibilities of the Board of Directors shall be defined in both the Company’s
Bylaws and the Company’s Corporate Governance Manual in accordance with the Companies Law and the
Implementing Regulations of the Companies Law for Listed Joint-Stock Companies, as well as the Corporate